ORDINANCE NO. 7-2-5

AMENDMENT TO VILLAGE CODE OF ORDINANCES SEC. 7-2-5 LICENSE FEES

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SEC. 7-2-5 LICENSE FEES

WHEREAS, Section 7-2-5

- (a) provides that the annual fee for a Class "A" Fermented Malt Beverage Retailer's License Shall be Ten (\$10.00).
- (b) provides that the annual fee for a Class "B" fermented Malt Beverage Retailer's License shall be Seventy-five Dollars (\$75.00)
- (f) provides that the annual fee for a Class "A" Intoxicating Liquor Retailer's License shall be One Hundred Sixty-five (\$165.00)
- (g) provides that the annual fee for a Class "B" Intoxicating Liquor Retailer's License shall be One Hundred Seventy-five Dollars (\$175.00)

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Village of Shiocton find that the fees for these license shall be amended.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Village Board of Trustees of the Village of Shiocton do ordain as follows:

The Village of Shiocton Code of Ordinances Section 7-2-5 shall be amended as follows:

- (a) Class "A" fermented Malt Beverages Retailer's License. The annual fee for this License shall be Fifty Dollars (\$50.00). The fee for a license for less than twelve (12) months shall be prorated according to the number of months or fraction thereof for which the license is issued.
- (b) Class "B" Fermented Malt Beverages License. The annual fee for this license shall be One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00). This license may be issued at any time for Six (6) months in any calendar year, for which fifty percent (50%) of the applicable license fee shall be paid, but such license shall not be renewable during the calendar year in which issued. The fee for a license less than twelve (12) months shall be prorated according to the number of months or fraction thereof for which the license is issued.
- (f) Class "A" Intoxicating Liquor retailer's License. The annual fee for this license shall be Tow Hundred Dollars (\$200.00).
- (g) Class "B" Intoxicating Liquor Retailer's License. The annual fee for this license shall be One Hundred Dollars (200.00). This license may be issued at any time for Six (6) months in any calendar year, for which fifty percent (50%) of the

applicable license fee shall be paid, but such license shall not be renewable during the calendar year in which issued.

IT IS SO ORDAINED.

	BY THE BOARD
Ayes 7	Judy A. Shafel, Village President
Nays 0	
Dated 11/9/09	
Posted 11/10/09	Laurie Bunnell, Village Clerk/Treasurer